

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2980
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016)


NATIONAL ANTI-CORRUPTION MISSION


†2980. SHRI GANESH SINGH:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a National Anti-Corruption Mission;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the salient features of this mission and the time by which the same is likely to be

made operational?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister’s Office. (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a):  No, Madam

. There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, does not arise.

*****

